

Order no.7
3.11.2017

Today is fixed for appearance/evidence. Accused Jayanta Barman on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 CrPc. Ld PP is present. One witness namely Sri. Samir Barman is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged as PW 1. Document is marked as Ext-1.

To 8.2.18 for appearance/further evidence.

Later : Ld PP files a petition praying for examination of mother of deceased Smt. Basanti Barman. Hd. Considered and allowed. Issue summons upon her on the given address in the petition.