

Spl (C) 77 of 2016
Reg No. 111 / 2016
State -Vs- Soumya Bagchi @ Som & 2 others.

Order No. 59
Dated 22.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs 2(VG) and 1.
Ld. Counsel for the accused and Ld. Spl. PP are present.
Out of three (3) accused persons namely Subash Chakborty is present by filing hazira.
Accused namely Sagar Thapa is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground as
stated therein.
Seen the petition by the Ld. Spl. PP.
The prayer is considered and allowed.
Accused Samiran Bagchi @ Baban on court bail is absent without steps.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused takes no steps.
Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date(s) fixed positively.
Inform surety.
No witness is present.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
To **23.07.25** for appearance and evidence of CSWs 3, 4 and 5 as per schedule.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused persons are directed to remain present on the date(s) fixed.

Spl. Judge
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling